
Is client enrolled in a 
Medi-Cal Managed 
Care Plan (MCP)?

Is client eligible for 
available ECM or 
Community Supports?

PREPARE TO DELIVER SERVICES
Client engaged and agrees to receive Enhanced Care Management (ECM) or Community Supports.

If needed, does client 
have an approved 
authorization for ECM 
and/or Community 
Supports?

Refer to enrollment counselor 
to apply for Medi-Cal and/or 
select and enroll in an MCP.

Refer to other services 
to meet client needs.

Request 
authorization 
from MCP.

MCP makes 
authorization  
decision.

DELIVER 
SERVICE

Provider resubmits 
authorization with 
diagnosis information or 
evidence of social needs 
to justify authorization.

Patient may appeal 
determination.

If provider has no other 
information to provide, 
authorization remains denied.
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Confirm with MCPs: MCPs 
may provide presumptive 
authorization for some 
services.

Individuals must be enrolled 
in Medi-Cal Managed Care 
to be eligible for ECM and 
Community Supports.

Develop workflow 
to enable information 
exchange with MCP.

PREPARE TO SUBMIT CLAIM
Ensure you have everything you need to submit a claim:
• Client and provider information
• Ensure date of service falls within the authorization effective 

dates

Common reasons for 
denial: Missing or 
incorrect information, 
duplicate claims, and 
member eligibility 
issues.

Timeframe for 
provider claims 
submission to MCP 
may vary by plan.

SUBMIT CLAIM TO MCP OR VENDOR
Submit claim directly to the MCP or to a contracted third-party 
vendor, such as a claims clearinghouse. Standard formats:
• Electronic submission
• Paper mail

TRACK STATUS OF CLAIM
• Electronic: Review MCP billing or Care Management portal:

▪ Claims may pass through clearinghouse but can get 
denied at the MCP. 

▪ Tracking claims status via MCP billing or Care 
Management portal is recommended.

• Paper: Track print mail for health plan correspondence

Develop process to 
track claims after 
submission to verify 
whether billing is 
accepted or rejected.

DENIED

Provider receives 
denial codes 
describing the 
error(s).

Check claim 
status and 
address denial 
codes.

APPROVED
Claim has all required information 
and is error-free. Get paid.
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